
€ 100552
Importa into Canada of Commodities referred, to by Premier Bruce of Australia in Cable of date August 7, 1924, with 

portions received from Australia, Years ended Maroh 31, 1923 and 19 24; also °anadian General, British Preferential and Treaty 
Tariffs thereon and Rates of Duty in force and proposed on similar Imports from Australia* - Con*

Canadian Tariffs *atea of Duty 
‘ in force on 
; Imports from 

Australia 
(i#e. Treaty 

Rates)

Total Imports into Canada 
for Consumption

Imports into Canada 
from Australia

Rates of 
Duty Pro* 
posed on 
Imports 

from
Australia

Treaty Rates 
(being inter 
mediate 
tariff with

British 
Preferential 
Rates (a)

Commodities Imported General
Rates19 2 419 2 4 19 2 319 2 3

Vines, non-sparkling - Con. 
Ginger wines containing - 
More than 40# proof
spirits ..................... .Gal

$Other wines, n.o.p* 
containing, -
26# or le.ss of pr.sp**.Gal

$10 per #10 per $10 per 
proof Galproof Gal proof Gal proof Gal

55/ per gal 15>20 or 25? 15^20 or 25/ 
per gal. if 
of fresh 
grape, other 
56/ per gal.
58/ pergal.

164,772116,988 per gal
and 30#258,403 213,879

of fresh
other

Over and not over
58/ per 18/ per gal22,031 per gal58,967

39,21020,340
Over 27 and not over

61/ per gal61/ per cal 
and 30#

64/ per «al 
and 30#^ 

67/ per gal 
and 30#

70/ per gal 
and 30#

73/ per gal 
7 and 80# >1 
76/ per gal 

and SO# 
79/ per gal 

and 30# 
82/ per gal 

and 30# 
85/ per gal 

and 30# 
88/ per gal 

and 30# 
91/ per gal 

and 30# 
94/ per gal 

and 30# 
97/ per gal 

and 30# 
$10 per 
proof gal.

61/ per galper gal48,296 119,669
64,961 122,968
19,430 35,190 per galover
30,968 38,679

30#. Gal 11,225Over 29 & per gal20,783over
27,309 61,913

31#. Gal 3,69830 & 2,544 per galOver
13,494 10,418

38#.Gal 17,34631 & 19,124 per galOver over
60,871 79,114

33#.Gal 76/ per gal12,26432 & 30,222over
41,133 70,161

34#.Gal 79/ per gal7,52133 Sc 11,613over
40,329 42,880

35#. Gal 82/ per gal5,53534 & 22,248
24,308 45,214

36#.Gal 86/ per gal2,813over
12,434 19,848

37#. Gal 88/ per gal3,770Over 36 & 1,980
4,149

38#.Gal 91/ per gal37 Sc

39#.Gal 94/ per gal38 Sc not over 1,890
2,404 3,403

97/ per galOver 39 & not over 40#.G 

Over 40# of proof sp...G;
Wines of all kinds, except 

sparkling wines containing 
not more than 40 p.o. of 
proof spirits, when the 
product or manufacture of 
any British colony, o$ 
territory in the South 
African Customs Union Con­
vention.......................Gi

6,514 17,278 fio per 
proof gal24,367 63,226

65/ per gal
Wines, sparkling -

In bottles containing each, 
m Hot more than a quart 

but mcr e than a pint 
(old wine measure)•••.Doz

$8.37 per 
doz, for 
champagne, 
other $9.3< 

per doz
$4.18$ per 
doz. for 

champagne, 
other $4.6i 
per doz.

$8.37 per 
doz. for 
champagne, 
other $9.3< 
per doz.

$4.18$ per
doz. for

$9.30 per$9^30 per14,874 12,658
304,878 196,057

Hot more than a pint, 
but more than half a 
pint (old wine
measure) $4.65 per12,407 8,908 65 per

129,016 76,332
per doz
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